
BASIS U.S. Pricing
**Pricing Effective January 1, 2022**

BASIS Extended Edition Product License pricing for all BBx® generations – BBj®,
Barista®, BBj ODBC/JDBC, PRO/5®, Visual PRO/5®, and PRO/5 Data Server® – is in
U.S. dollars and includes SAM Plan coverage.

Pricing Options
New SaaS (Annual Subscription) License

Convert from Perpetual to SaaS (Annual Subscription) License

Perpetual License

Upgrade a Perpetual License

Upgrade Pricing

Conversion of a SaaS (Annual Subscription) to Perpetual License

Application Feature Line Licensing

See Also
● Upgrade to a SaaS (Annual subscription) license or from another Business BASIC

or older BASIS license
○ Upgrade Options

● License Policies
● Current Promotions
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http://www.basis.com/upgrade-options
https://www.basis.com/resellers/pricing_upgrade.html
http://www.basis.com/pricing-and-return-policies
http://www.basis.com/promos


New SaaS (Annual Subscription) License

Number of Users
SaaS License

Per User Per Year SAM Plan

BASIS Extended Edition and Barista Application Framework License

Any number $136.00 Included

Barista Application Framework Feature Line

Any number $62.50 Included

BASIS Extended Edition Licenses (BBj, PRO/5, and Visual PRO/5)

1-10 Users $136.00 Included

11-25 Users $118.00 Included

26-50 Users $106.00 Included

51-999 Users $93.00 Included

1000+ Users $89.50 Included

Convert from Perpetual to SaaS (Annual Subscription) License
License must be current on SAM

Number of Users SaaS License
Per User Per Year

BASIS Extended Edition Barista Both

1-10 Users $61.00 $43.00 $104.00

11-25 Users $56.00 $40.00 $96.00

26-50 Users $52.00 $37.00 $89.00

51-999 Users $47.50 $33.50 $81.00

1000+ Users $44.00 $31.00 $75.00
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Perpetual License

Number of Users
New License

or Additional Users
Annual Cost

After First Year

BASIS Extended Edition (BBj, PRO/5 and Visual PRO/5)

1-10 Users $366.00 $61.00

11-25 Users $336.00 $56.00

26-50 Users $312.00 $52.00

51-999 Users $285.00 $47.50

1000+ Users $264.00 $44.00

Barista Application Framework

Number of Users
New License

or Additional Users
Annual Cost

After First Year

1-10 Users $258.00 $43.00

11-25 Users $240.00 $40.00

26-50 Users $222.00 $37.00

51-999 Users $201.00 $33.50

1000+ Users $186.00 $31.00

Upgrade a Perpetual License
BASIS offers no-cost product license upgrades through the SAM Plan for customers who
purchase this software and support maintenance coverage for their older BASIS licenses.

To upgrade a BASIS Product License that does not have SAM coverage:

● Purchase the SAM Plan retroactively from the original date of purchase through today
plus one year

● If this license previously had SAM Plan coverage that is now lapsed, pay the
non-discountable reinstatement fee based on a percentage of the list price of a new
license
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http://www.basis.com/sam-fulfillment


● The upgrade includes one year of the SAM Plan which also entitles the license to free
upgrades for a year from purchase date

● In all situations, the customer will always receive a discount from the list price of a new
license - 90% of base price (list price less SAM)

The license upgrade includes the new perpetual license format which automatically performs a
monthly failover and recovery. The perpetual license allows for the changing of host IDs without
having to contact your BASIS representative to purchase a license reset. License rests are no
longer required. A restart of the BASIS License Manager or BASIS License Service is all that is
needed and a new license is retrieved with the new HostID. Moving to a brand new machine?
Simply register from the new machine for a new license via the “Register and install a license
automatically” option and remove the license from the old machine. Read more about the
benefits of the perpetual, self-healing license HERE.

From Another Business BASIC
Competitive upgrades are priced at 90% of base price (list price less SAM). As with other BASIS
Product purchases, one year of SAM Plan software and support maintenance is required. For
more information on converting your application to BASIS technology, visit conversion utilities.

Upgrade Pricing

Number of Users
Upgrade from Earlier BASIS Products or

Other Business BASICs

BASIS Extended Edition (BBj, PRO/5 and Visual PRO/5)

1-10 Users $335.50

11-25 Users $308.00

26-50 Users $286.00

51-999 Users $261.25

1000+ Users $242.00
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https://docs.google.com/document/d/179cH_CWIS47cci13wJvqh0m_wcnpc4oJbULvn6C-m-0/edit?usp=sharing
http://www.basis.com/downloads#utilities


Conversion of a SaaS (Annual Subscription) to Perpetual License
Convert an existing SaaS (Annual Subscription) license to become a Perpetual license.

Subscription Period Discount SAM Plan

Conversion of SaaS (Subscription) to a Perpetual License
Discounts apply to New License product prices less SAM

24-36 Months 20% Added

37-48 Months 30% Added

49-60 Months 40% Added

61+ Months 50% Added

Application Feature Line (AFL) Licensing
The AFL licensing option allows BASIS partners to have piracy protection under the BASIS
licensing umbrella. It also allows BASIS partners to charge for their application software by user
and by module. The cost of enabling this optional functionality is a 4% revenue share to BASIS
of the BASIS partner’s product revenues enabled and protected by a unique partner feature line
in the BASIS license file.

Details are found in the Addendum to the Software License Agreement HERE.
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https://docs.google.com/document/d/1wtN-cISdkcHB8Dc8p0c0GWuxEwYFpubCW83gKOxdUig/edit?usp=sharing

